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Slide Date/Update | 19SEP16/D

VESSELS NAME: | ASPROPYRGOS

TYPE/SIZE/BUILT

PRODUCTS TANKER

72,854 DWT

CAPTAINS NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA

TOPARCEANU MIRCEA

ROMANIAN

CH.ENG NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA

STAMATIADIS GEORGIOS

GREEK

LAST OPERATION

DISCHARGED FUEL OIL AT PORT ELIZABETH

CURRENTLY

VESSEL ARRIVED TODAY IN ANTWERP FOR DRYDOCKING

NEXT OPERATION/ETA-S

TBA

ETA:

EMPLOYER

PENFIELD TANKERS LLC POOL/

NEXT MAJOR SURVEY DUE/TYPE

s 08 »—Stratumfive

30/5/17 - 30/11/17

- N Diamera




Slide Date/Update | 19SEP16/D VESSELS NAME: | PGC IKAROS
TYPE/SIZE/BUILT PRODUCTS TANKER 72,829 DWT
CAPTAINS NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA | JOVANOVIC GEORGE CROATIAN 2
CH.ENG NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA | SEFEROVIC TOMISLAV MONTENEGRIN | 19
LAST OPERATION DISCHARGED FUEL OIL VIA STS AT GALVESTON L/A
CURRENTLY PROCEEDING TO SABINE P/S

NEXT OPERATION/ETA-S LOADING AT NEDERLAND-TX. | ETA : 21 SEP
ETB : 23 SEP

EMPLOYER PENFIELD TANKERS LLC POOL/ VITOL

NEXT MAJOR SURVEY DUE/TYPE 25/08/17 — 25/02/18
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Slide Date/Update | 19SEP16/D

VESSELS NAME: | STENA COMPANION

TYPE/SIZE/BUILT

PRODUCTS TANKER

72,825 DWT

CAPTAINS NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA

MITREA VLAD

ROMANIAN

CH.ENG NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA

SOLMAYOR NILO LARA

GREEK

LAST OPERATION

DISCHARGED CRUDE AT CHIRIQUI GRANDE

CURRENTLY

WAITING FOR BERTING/LOADING AT COVENAS

NEXT OPERATION/ETA-S

LOADING AT COVENAS

ETA :

EMPLOYER

PENFIELD TANKERS LLC POOL/CHEVRON

NEXT MAJOR SURVEY DUE/TYPE

1/12/17-1/6/18

o,
COMF’ANIOI:IJ

stratumfive




Teesugulr  probucrsTANKER | 728070wr 2005
CAPTAINS NAVE/NAT/TOURS PASA 705 GEoRGios ke 8
CHENG NAVIE/NAT/TOURS PNSA | DELOS REVES EDISON | urwo 2
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Slide Date/Update | 19SEP16/D VESSELS NAME: | PGC ARATOS
TYPE/SIZE/BUILT LPG-ETHYLENE 9,006 CBM
CAPTAINS NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA | GANEA SEBASTIAN ROMANIAN
CH.ENG NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA | PETRE MARIAN ROMANIAN
LAST OPERATION LOADED LPG MIX AT HOUSTON

CURRENTLY DISCHARGING LPG MIX AT PORT ROMANO
NEXT OPERATION/ETA-S LOADING AT PRIOLO ETA: 23 SEP
EMPLOYER GASCHEM-GASMARE POOL/ IB GAS LPG
NEXT MAJOR SURVEY DUE/TYPE 15/9/17-20/2/18




Slide Date/Update | 19SEP16/D

VESSELS NAME: | PGC STRIDENT FORCE

TYPE/SIZE/BUILT

LPG-Semi-Refrigerated

6,527 CBM

CAPTAINS NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA

DIMPAS EMMANUEL

PHILIPPINE

CH.ENG NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA

FUDALAN DIOSTAR

PHILIPPINE

LAST OPERATION

LOADED PROPANE & BUTANE AT HOUSTON

CURRENTLY

PROCEEDING TO ST.JOHN’S-ANTIGUA

NEXT OPERATION/ETA-S

DISCHARGE AT ST.JOHN'’S FBY
MONTEGO BAY

ETA : 27 SEP

EMPLOYER

CARIB LPG TRADING LTD

NEXT MAJOR SURVEY DUE/TYPE

22/3/17 - 22/9/17




CAPTAINS NAME/NAT/TOURS PASA  CHIOSRUSSELO | PHIUPPINE |3
(CHENG NAVE/NAT/TOURS PNSA | DYNORMAN | pHIPPINE 2
NEXT MAORSURVEYDUEYRE  aajsjsraaiaiis s




Slide Date/Updated O5SEP16/AH | VETTING STATUS SUMMARY

LAST VETTING

NEXT SCHEDULED

EXPIRY

SHIP

Month-Yr

Oil Major

Month-Yr

Oil Major

Month-Yr

Aspropyrgos

08/2016

Koch

tba

tba

02/2017

PGC lkaros

06/2016

Koch

tba

tba

12/2016

Stena Companion

08/2016

P66

tba

tba

02/2017

PGC Marina

05/2016

Tesoro

tba

tba

11/2016

PGC Aratos

07/2016

P66

tba

tba

01/2017

PGC Strident Force

09/2016

P66

tba

tba

03/2017

PGC Darko King

08/2016

OBSERVATIONS PER VESSEL From : 1/4/2015 To : 30/4/2016

Heet: PARADISE GAS CARRIERS

Koch

tba

PGC ARATOS
ASPROPYRGOS

tba

02/2017

Mo of Observations Total No of Inspections

STENA COMPANION
PGC DARKD KING

PGC IKAROS
PGC MARINA
PGC STRIDENT

FORCE -

16
3

3

TOTAL: |




Slide Date/Updated 19SEP16/D | BUNKER PRICES (USS/MT)

Week  Month-to- Year-to-
Ago Date Date

Location Current Day Ago

380 CST

US Gulf

US Atlantic Coast
Rotterdam
Fujairah

Singapore
Los Angeles

MDO

US Gulf

US Atlantic Coast
Rotterdam
Fujairah
Singapore

Los Angeles




Slide Date/Updated 16SEP16/W INFLATION & COMMODITY SNAPSHOT

Inflation & Prices ... Prices in $/bbl or $/t

n | sws |
Japan | 6 mths.
2013 | 1.9% 1.5% . . . ;
2014 | 1.1% 1.6%
2015 | 0.6% 0.1%
Jun | 0.7% 1.0%

Jul | 0.9% 0.8%
Aug

m_m

PNSA TMAs Reset Inflation: 2.28% 1.15% 2.47% 1.30% 1.20% 0.38% 0.73%




Slide Date/Updated | 19SEP16/D DIRTY TANKER EARNINGS

WS Rates (Basis 2016 Flat Rates) TCE Earnings (US$/day)

Trad SR Week Month-to- Year-to- SR o Month-tu—v .
rade urrent  Day Ago Agu Dot et urren ay Ago eek Ago ear-to-Date

Date

AG-FE 35.0 33.0 33.7 56.5 15,700 15,700 13,000 14,100 40,400
AG - USG 23.0 23.0 23.2 34.5 6,400 6,400 5,600 6,300 21,200
WAF - FE 42.5 31.5 40.1 60.0 20,100 20,000 14,500 17,400 40,000
WAF - USG 47.5 42.5 4.4 65.6 23,600 23,600 17,500 20,300 44,300

WAF - USAC 62.5 45.0 43.3 68.4 17,200 15,500 6,500 8,500 21,300
WAF-UKC : 65.0 41.5 70.8 14,300 11,800 2,600 4,600 17,000
BSEA - MED : 65.0 52.5 79.0 19,700 15,700 5,200 7,200 28,800
CAR - USG 60.0 51.5 . 82.5 18,400 13,700 11,200 13,400 30,400

UKC - UKC 90.0 50.0 50.0 100.0 10,900 10,500 10,300 9,500 16,900
AG - SEA 60.5 60.5 b2.5 103.7 7,600 7,500 7,800 7,900 21,800
CAR - USG 90.0 90.0  100.0 104.1 9,000 9,000 11,800 11,300 15,500

CAR-USG 83.0 85.0 80.0 : 110.6 6,000 6,000 4,300 5,700 13,600
WCSA - USG 1025 1025 1025 1595 14,100 13,600 14,000 30,100
WCSA-USWC 1275 1275 125.0 1754 14,600 13,600 14,000 26,100
UKC - USG 87.5 87.5 71.5 . 104.2 12,300 9,200 11,100 18,000




Slide Date/Updated 16SEP16/D Penfield Pool Performance
Pool YTD 20,000 | Marina | 104.86% | Aspropyrgos | 99.61% lkaros 100.22%
(as of Jan-16): Rating: Rating: Rating:
36,500 1
33,500 0.9
30,500 0.8
0.7
27,500 26,176
\V4 0.6
24,500
0.5
21,500
2 590 20,000 -— 0.4
18,500 ’
0.3
15,500 \/\/ 05
12,500 b 0.1
12,303
9,500 0
u u B S S 5 o o
A A A N N N N y A
S\")( W $0¢ S\gﬂ W $O< g\gﬁ W $O<
%age of month Fixed @~ =——Pool Performance YTD  ——Average Pool TCE Net Projection



Slide Date/Updated 16SEP16/W | LPG EARNINGS (0-5 cbm)

——3.5k FP Europe (Fearnleys) —3.5k FP Asia (Fearnleys) =5k FP (Clarksons) =—3.2k SR (Clarksons)



Slide Date/Updated 16SEP16/W | LPG EARNINGS (5-12 cbm)

~—6.5 SR (Fearnleys) = =——8.25k LEG (Clarksons) 12k LEG (Clarksons)




Slide Date/Updated 16SEP16/M | GASMARE-GASCHEM (POOL B)

——PGC Aratos

Thousands

PGC Aratos Average YTD

\

\




Slide Date/Updated 16SEP16/D | BULK CARRIER EARNINGS (EX. CAPES)

Average of the 6 T/ C Routes for Baltic Supramax Index $/Day and others
100000

. N
»VA?-.-..r-r' W»‘\Hr\ o

05/01/2007
13/04/2007
20/07/2007
26/10/2007
01/02/2008
09/05/2008
15/08/2008
2111/2008
27/02/2009
05/06/2009
11/09/2009
18M2/2009
26/03/2010
02/07/2010
D8M0/2010
14012011
22042011
20/07/2011
0411172011
10/02/2012
18/05/2012
24/08/2012
30M1/2012
08/03/2013
14/06/2013
20/09/2013
27M2/2013
04/04/2014
11/07/2014
1710/2014
23/01/2015
01/05/2015
07/08/2015
1311/2015
19/02/2016
27/05/2016
02/09/2016

Clarksons Research

—

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

W Average ofthe 6 T/ C Routes for Baltic Supramax Index $/Day m Average ofthe 4 T/ C Routes for Baltic Panamax Index $/Day m Average ofthe 6 T/ C Routes for the Baltic Handysize Index $/Day




16SEP16/W | SHIP VALUES (BULKERS vs TANKERS)

Slide Date/Updated

Panamax D/ H 73K DWT 'Coated’ 5 Yr Old Secondhand Prices $ Million and others
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Slide Date/Updated 16SEP16/W | FLEET AND DEMAND OUTLOOK

FLEET CHANGES

Tankers

Bulkers

2015

No

000' dwt

2016
No

000' dwt

2015

No

000' dwt

2016

No

000' dwt

Fleet Jan 1
Deliveries

Other Removals

5,885
251

507,714
19,147

6,080
244

48
3
9

2,334
940
1,177

30
2

524,070
23,587
1,536
430

10,466
658

758,211
49,253

10,704
435

430

6

30,574

646

776,568
36,412
24,653

Net Change in Year

16,576

216

% Change YTD
% Change Annualised

World Seaborne Trade

3.3%

3.6% M 4.3%

5.0%

million tonnes

22,481

222

18,033

6.0%

2014

2015

2016

2.1%

%Chg

2016/15

Crude QOil
Oil Products
Dry Bulk
Containers
Other

1,806

964
1,809
1,639
1,408

1,872
1,027
4,795
1,687
1,450

1,929
1,059
4,863
1,759
1,490

3.0%
3.1%
1.4%
4.3%
2.8%

World Seaborne Trade

y-0-y growth

7,626
-25.3%

10,831
42.0%

11,100

2.5%

2.5%

2.4%

Demand -

Supply
Delta

Earnings
Delta

-3.0%

-0.6%

-35.4%

2.3%




Slide Date/Updated 16SEP16/W | SHIP SALES ACTIVITY (Recent)

Vessal Type

Vessal name

Yard

Buyers

Tanker

OviHull

Mord Thumbsalina

Guangzhou 5% Int

Undiscicsaad interasis

TankCheam
TankCheam
TankCheam
TankCheam
TankCheam

MO 11
IO 1L
MO 1111
MO 1
IO 11

Ardmaore Cenbunion
Diamond Orchid
Princamar Americas
Pacific Marchionass®
Pacific Duchess®

STH SB (Jinha=)
Fukucka SB
Usuki Fosensho
Hyundai Mipo
Hyundsi Mipo

Undisclosad interasis
Clients of Tufion Oceanic
Clierts of Tuffon Ooceanic
Clients of PAG

Clients of PAG

Boulk
Boulk
Boulk
Boulk
Boulk
Boulk
Boulk
Boulk
Bulk
Boulk
Boulk
Boulk
Boulk
Boulk
Bulk
Boulk
Boulk
Bulk
Boulk
Boulk
Bulk
Boulk
Boulk
Bulk
Boulk
Boulk
Boulk
Boulk
Boulk
Bulk
Boulk
Boulk
Bulk
Boulk
Boulk
Boulk

Str. Hwy.
Ax30 .5t cr.
Ax0k cr.
35k or.
w35k cr.
Geareas
Geareas
Str. Hwy.
Sitr. Hwy.
Str. Hwy.
Str. Hwy.
w30k cr.
Ax0k cr.
A3k cr.
Fx 14t cr.
Geareas
30k cr.
Ax30k cr.
w25k or.
A3k cr.
A0k cr.
A0k cr.
A3k cr.

Sitr. Hwy.
Str. Hwy.
30k cr.
dx3EL cr.
dxEL or.
35k or.
dxw35E or.
Fx30k cr.
Geareas
Ax3EL cr.
Ax30 5t or.
dx3EL cr.
4305t or.

FPrimrose

Flest Phoanix
Karing Bulksr
Stewven Z°

Liza J*

Tena Sea”

Tonda Sea”

Tengo Sea”

Tomac Sea”

Emmia Schulte
Heangn Matsuyama
Hengn lsahsal
Weatem Singapors
Hengan Livarpood
Crim=on Jupiter
Diarys Shres

Jim Mang®

Jinm Han"

ou Liang

Coonti Flimt®

Conti Fuchs#t®
MOSC0 Victony
Mesmitas-1

MB RESALE HULL 1184
Toro Oienit
Marguearits

JS Loire®

J& Rhin"

MB AESALE HULL H308T
/B RESALE HULL H3068
Siam Win

Bai Kun

Urited Jahsa

Ten Binh 234

Temara
Aroma

Hudong Fhonghua
MEtsui 5B (Chiba)
Kande Zosenzho
SPP Tongyournsg SY
SPP Tongyoung SY
Zhejiang Yangfan
Thejiang Yangian
Taizhou Catic 5B
Taizhou Catic 5B
Jiangnan Changying
Sungdong SB
Hyundai Vinashin
Taunsishi Cebu
Hyunidai Vineshin
Tsuneishi Lossn
Hudong Zhonghua
Oshima Shipbaslding
Cishima Shipbulding
Oshima Shipbuslding
CECD Guangdong

OSC0D Guangdong
Hashihama Zoeen

MEtsui 5B [Chiba)
Jiang=u Rongsheng

Imaban SB Mansgams|

Manama Mappon
Sinopeacific Deyang
Sinopacific Deyang
Huangpu Wenchong
Huangpu Wenchong
Shin Kiochi Jyuko
Jhejiang Donghong)
Halong Shipbuilding
Kanda fosensho
Shanghai Chengx
S Shipyard

i

if

FEILTEILELERLERSLEL

§

Undisclosad interesis
Bangladesh interests
Undisclosad interasis
Clients of Tufion Oceanic
Clisnts of Tufion Oceanic
Clients of Oldendorff
Clients of Oldendorff
Clients of Oldendorff
Clients of Oldendorfi
Clients of Oldendorff
Clients of Winning Shipping
Giresk interasis

Clients of PT Salam Pacfic
Giresk interesis

Clients of United Naw Diewl
Undisciosed interasts
Clients of Tufion Oceanic
Clients of Tufton Ocsanic
Chenis of GOS0 Bulk e
Clients of Celsass

Clients of Celsiss
Undisclosead intenasis
Chinessa mitersats

Tianjin intarasts
Undisclosmad interesis
Gire=k interasis

Clients of Calsiss

Clisnts of Calsiss

Clients of Celsnss

Clients of Celsiues
Undisckesed interasts
Chiness misrssts
Undischkesed interasis
Ewropean interests
Undisclosad interasis
Undisclkssad interasis




Slide Date/Updated

19SEP16/D

FOREX SNAPSHOT

EUR/USD used internally today: 1.1073

CURRENCY

EUR-USD

VALUE

11138

CHANGE

00033

NET CHAMGE

+0.30%

TIME (EDT)

11:06 AM

usD-JPY

1017300

-0.5100

-0.50%

11:06 AM

GBP-USD

13063

0.0061

11:06 AM

AUD-USD

0559

00083

11:06 AM

uUsD-CAD

13184

-0.00238

11:06 AM

UsD-CHF

11.06 AM

EUR-JPY

13.3600

11.06 AM

EUR-GBP

0.2564

11:06 AM

USD-HKD

LT

11:06 AM

EUR-CHF

10857

11:06 AM

UsD-KRwW

11131300

2:29 AM




Slide Date/Updated | 19SEP16/D YIELDS SNAPSHOT

Aﬂlﬂfiﬂﬂs 10-Year Government Bond Yields

COUNTRY TIME (EDT)

United States » 1105 AM

Canada 11:04 AM

Brazil 1103 AM

Mexico 10:-50 AM

Eurﬂpe, Middle East & Africa 10-vear Government Bond Vields

COUNTRY TIME (EDT)

Germany » 1105 AM

United Kingdom » 1105 AM

France 7 1105 AM

Italy 105 AM

Spain 11:05 AM

MNetherlands 7 1105 AM

Portugal 1105 AM

Greece 11:05 AM

Switzerland 11:04 AM




